

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 22683 OF 2023**

Megha Arun Rathod Petitioner
V/s.
Arun Devraj Rathod and Ors. Respondents

Ms. Rimpal Trivedi for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 03rd OCTOBER, 2025

PC. :-

. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **09/10/2025**.

Hamdast permitted.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

**PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI**

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.10.03
18:47:09 +0530