

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 651 OF 2025

In

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 22683 OF 2023

Megha Arun RathodPETITIONER

V/S

Arun Devraj Rathod And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Rimpal Trivedi for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 13th October, 2025

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand Over to 06/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)