

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.651 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.22683 OF 2023**

Megha Arun Rathod).. Petitioner

Versus

Arun Devraj Rathod And Ors.).. Respondents

Ms. Rimpal Trivedi a/w Ms. Kanchan Kori for the Petitioner.

Ms. Ayesha Shaikh a/w Mr. Narayan Mishra for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C.

- 1) Papers are not before the Court. The Registry is directed to place papers before the Court.
- 2) The Respondents are at liberty to file an Affidavit-in-Reply with a copy to the other side.
- 3) Stand over to **7th April, 2026.**

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)